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¥y LLS LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

I.H; = — g 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusinal Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL 8258 3581 FAX B258 4315
Reg Mo 10060T168R GST Reg No. 18-8607 188-R

Afflllated to Fedaration Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM1BD10725¥K 1pad

B8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Pete 12062018 I‘lll”ll"l”lll

Code . ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 24920 Veh. Inspected SG 58065
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. SEMOCKBS Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/06/2018
z Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C ]
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Req.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 23052018 |inspection Date 1310672018

Survey held at GO-AHEAD SINGAPORE
Repairer LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD

Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BlIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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{ LexBuld

Quotation No.: Q18-OPS-0601

12% June 2018

AXA Insurance Lid
8 Shenton Way
#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 06881 |

Dear SirMdm

0% i Ac on 23/0 ailo vin im v
olvin 59068 2492

We are pleased to submit herein, our quotation for vour consideration.

|} i 1
L t

< X X VN

| Supply skilled labour to existing surrounding panel $880.00 0.
sealant to facilitate replacement of LHS top body panel 2 "Fﬁ
2 | Supply skilled labour to replace rear LHS top Air-Intake | 2day | $880,00 | S I/?ﬁ?ﬂlo_
body panel
3 | Supply skilled labour to repair, fibre on rear LHS dome 2day | $880.00 $1 ,%
4 | Supply skilled painter & paint material to putty, grinding & | 1lot §2,640.00 52,
spraypaint LHS top body panel, rear LHS top air-intake body | (3 day)
panel & rear LHS dome /e
3 | Supply skilled electrician to reinstall & relaying CCTV | 1day | $880.00 SW
camera (round), CCTV camera (White) & Side speaker 250
6 | LHS Top body panel IPc | $6,490.00 | $6,49000
§5o0
7 | Air Intake panel 1 Pe £1,000.00 sl ]
oo
& | Air Iniake Frame 1 Pe £160.00 $160.00
9 | Air Intake Netting 1 Pe $240.00 $240.00
10 | Air Intake Latch Grabber Catch | pe $160.00 £160.00
11 | Air Intake Spone | Roll $36.00 $36.00
12 | CCTV Camera Round I pe $812.00 $812.00
13 | CCTV Camera White I pc $822.00 §822.00 |
14 | Side speaker | pe $621.00 $621.00 |7
15 | Sticker “Sg<3Bus”" 1 pe $100.00 $100.00 X
16 | Sticker “Silver & White" Tlot | $276.00 $226:00
280
LexBuild International Pte. Ltd. :
2 Woodlands Sector 1. #05-12 (Woadlands Spactrum 1), Singapare
TIBOBE. LTEs
Tel: (85) 6456 3533, Fax: (65) 6458 1353 0T ( CF GIT Gmg. M, 2000043708

Website: www LexBuild com, Email: sales@LexBuiid com



Sub-total | $21,277.00

GST | 5148939

Total | 522,766.39

Terms and Conditions:
Poyment Terms  : 30 days upon invoice
Quotation Validity : 30 days

Lead Time : 12 Working day
Price quoted subject 1o 7% GST
Yours faithfully

/
hd

I U9CAuR Consuliants hence notly
the Repairer of the lollowing:

» To resurvey belonuiafer soray paming

* To Sapury demaged park(s) dunng resurvey

/O ﬂ?’ '
= Parta prices anm BuDect 10 confirmabon 1
* Thed party swrvery m on & “Without Preetion” e
ilb“:a. rrondifa Ierw | m o é }
® Sugioies -intany seend) mus! e resurveysd pl y
u:u!_--.:f.:t-_'..‘-:..rl\:-u-rn_bmmm I

Ackromiesnad by Rkpirer

- —— [
LexBuild International Pte. Ltd. @ .
2 Woodlands Sector 1, #05-12 (Woodlands Spectrum 1), Singapore
?w. v L]
Tel: (65) 6456 3533, Fax: (65) 8458 3353 BOC OGS Bag. Mo 200000008

Wabsite: www.LexBulld. com. Emall: sales{@LaxBuild.com




8 LexBuild

Quotation No.: Q18-0PS-0601

12® June 2018

AXA Insuranece Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Dwear SirdMdm

Supply skilled labour to remove existing surrounding panel | 4day | $880.00 ;
sealant to facilitate replacement of LHS 1op body panel 2 ‘%
2 | Supply skilled lnbour to replace rear LHS top Air-Intake | 2 day 5380.00 $I.ﬁ.ﬁ
body panel X
3 | Supply skilled lubour to repair, fibre on rear LHS dome 2 day £880.00 g1 %Dﬁ_
/
4| Supply skilled painter & paint material to putty, grinding & | 1 lot | $2.640.00 nyp-cﬁ_
spraypaint LHS top body panel, rear LHS top air-intake body | (3 day)
panel & rear LHS dome [3ee
$ | Supply skilled electrician 10 reinstall & relaying CCTV | Tday | $880.00 | SSpet |
camera (round), CCTV camera (White) & Side speaker KL
& | LHS Top body panel [Pc | S6,49000 | $6.45600
P Al
7 | Air Intake panel 'Pe [ $1,000.00 | ST.30p fod
B
8 | Air Intake Frame IPc [ S160.00 | S160,00 |- Fot
9 | Air Intake Netting 1P | $240.00 24000 &
10 | Air Intake Latch Grabber Catch 1 pc $160.00 S160.00 Y pee
Il | Air Intake Spone I Rall $36.00 §36.00 )( g
12 | CCTV Camera Round & fudo Tpc | $812.00 sm_ -
13 | CCTV Camera White Q Li= I pe $822.00 $82300 o6 o
|
15 | Sticker “SG<IBus" | pe $100.00 $100,00 1 X 7m
16 | Sticker “Silver & White" 1 lot $276.00 $27600
A
IP |
LexBuild International Pre. Lid. .
2 Wiodlands Sector 1, #05-12 (Wyogtands Spectrum 1), Singapare 6%
730088 -

Tel: (65) 6458 3533 Fax (85) 6458 3353 SOC | £3 G11 g M- XOLLTIH
Wobslte: waw LexBuild com. Emall: sales@LexBuid com



LexBulld

Sub-total | 52 l..lﬂ (i1}

]
il
]
i

GST | 51.489.39

Total | $22,766.39

Payment Terms 30 days upon invoice
Quotation Valldity - 30 duys

Tead Time 12 Working day
Price quoted subject 0 7% GST
Yours faithfully
F i #I
[ ]
Tirs gy . L)
(i

[ oo Conas berce ity ]
ha Repairer of the following:

= To searvey Dattew/afier (o oantng i

* Yo dmpies deraged canyy) dunng vy f’D ﬂ7

* PR proes 49 Sle T conlemanon

* Thid party survey 4 o0 3 “Witeet Pragics” bese b

W il =ty | o e

* SuBiie 4t BT e L resurerysd }r
P il oo e insurance Company

“ed b Heoeemt

Ewms-tﬂwi #0512 (Weodlands Spectrum 1), Singapors

Tel ﬁmsnm Far (55) 5455 3353 WO | OF G e vie NOOETR
Wabslto: www LesBulld com. Emall: sales@LexBulld com

LexBuild International Pre. Lid. —-—a F
M L]



l f l :::‘H.'.Hll
l-l; ;.- -I P WP Company Rsginuansn 4o 1F8EL7 1R
B UUIE AT 0, om0 AN A T I NI s THIAL Py, st s HE 08 TEL » il s 286800 FAN o oiiad alieli)®
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 18/6/2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 23-May-18
Date of appointment 11-Jun-18
Date of survey 13-Jun-18
Location of survey LexBuild International Pte Lid
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number 5G 59065
Make and Model MAN AGS - 10518Bcc
Date of registration 27-Dec-17
Excess
Market Value 5
Parf Rebate S
Nett Loss S
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate [ s 21,277.00 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts ) 65,950.00
Check items [estimate) S 2,255.00
Labour 5 5,610.00
Total 5 14,815.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) | S

[Number of days for repair | 10 days |




Hsiao Tuna iLKKAutn!

From: Yong Shun Tien <yongshun@lexbuild com=

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 10:41 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc claims@lexbuild.com; "Elson Lim'; Mei Kwan (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIM FOR SGR906S INVOLVING XD24920U ON 23/05/2018 = LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18010725/pa3

Good Morning,
Please revert an liability 7

Please find video link ; hitps /fyoutu be/Zyymua sc9M

Thank you

Best Regards
Tien Yong Shun ( H A 3
Operation Executive (Capability)

- ) P
» LexBuild

LexBuild International Pre, Lud.
= Woodlands Secror |

0512 { Woodlonds Spectrum 1)
Singapore 738068

| el H5 450 35313
e 63 h45h 5355
Muobile 63 902 H5T4

il yoneshuniallexbuild.con

Website - www. lexbuild.com

1:3} hiSAFE

5T W

.
—
1 ew fraen of !hu”_qh'r:l ——

&
—

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 June, 2018 4.56 PM

To: Shirley Lim <shirleylim@lexbuild.com>

Ce: claims@lexbuild.com; Elson Lim <elsonlim @lexbuild.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT CLAIM FOR S5G5906S INVOLVING XD2492U ON 23/05/2018 *** LKK
REF:CC4/ASM18010725/pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above martter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.



Fyi, Ol has reported. Please reter to the below O1's sketch plan and statement.

Please provide us evidence i.e. video, scene photo and arrange for TP survey.
Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Mank you

Hest Hegards,

Mei Kwan | Admun

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MejKwani®@ [kKkagto.com | fax: 67414108
Bk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue s, #oz-25 | Slqa08003)

From: Shirley Lim [mailto:shirleylim@lexbuild.com]

Sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 2:09 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Ce: claims@lexbuild com; Elson Lim <elsonlim@lexbuild.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT CLAIM FOR SG5906S INVOLVING XD2492U ON 23/05/2018

Good afternoon sir,



- Attached please find the documents for the above case, our client is filing for a third party claim against your insurer
XD24920U
1) Accident Report

2) Notice of Accident
3] Authorization to Act
4) Insurance Certificate

Please contact us to arrange for survey of the above vehicle
Thank you.

Best Regards,

- - 4
Shirley Lim H: K Tt
Administrative Executive (Operation)

]

i ,m ™
L]

s LexBui ] d
LexBuild International Pte. Ltd,

2 Woodlands Sector 1#05-12
Woodlands Spectrum 1

Singapore 738068

Tel : +65 6456 3533

Fax : +65 6456 3353

Mobile : +65 96158280

Email : shirleylimi@LexBuild.com
Website : www LexBuild com

e 7 N
=) bishTE
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" Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: Jirangshun@gmail.com

Sent: Tuesday, 10 July 2018 8:45 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2492U(AXA) & SG 59065 ALONG/AT UPPER
CHANGIROAD ON 23/05/2018

Attachments: Ren Jun Letter to drive XD2492U. pdf: WGYB1189JPG; NRZQ4978.JPG; IMG_4362

(1)JPG; IMG_4363 (1)JPG; IMG_4361.JPG

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Attached are the documents you requested.
Regards

Lim Swee Leong

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)
Sent: Tuesday, 10 July 2018 4:06 PM

To: JIRONGSHUN@®GMAIL.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2492U(AXA) & SG 59065 ALONG/AT UPPER CHANGIROAD ON 23/05/2018

10 JULY 2018
M/s JIl RONG SHUN PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASMIB010725/K1pa3
YOUR REF : XD 24%20
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2492U(AXA) & 5G 57065 ALONG/AT UPPER CHANGI ROAD ON 23/05/2018

We rafer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we ore the loss odjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD octing on behalf of the owner of $G 59045
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the occident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour.
We will therefore proceed to negofiate for an amicable setflement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

wWe shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek o take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letler. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and ocknowledged
by s,



Your tull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
Shew it lkkauto com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (it any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Authorisation Letter/ Employment Letter from you compary

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any]

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) [if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s| and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or moke any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handiing of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us af
chawht@lkkalilo com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 674] 4108

EMAIL: chewhl Blkkaulo.com

Cc  AXA Insurance Ple Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



ERWMA R A F

Ji Rong Shun Private Limited
21 Woodlands Close #04-09 (Room B) Primz BizHub Singapore 737854
Correspondence Address:
Bedok Central Post Office P.O. Box 568 Singapore 914606
lel: 68630838 FFax: 63420878 Emuail: jirongshunfdgrmail com

Rel No:

To Whom it may Concern,

This is to confirm that Mr Ren Jun (S Pass No: 072728467) Fin No: 5572469 is employed
by Our Company as a Prime Mover driver sinee 11/72015,

He is authorised to drive the Prime Mover Reg No: XD24920,

He has driven the prime mover Reg No: XD2492U since 11/7/2015,

Thank You and Regards
-
- '::"'"".‘F

Lim Swee Leong (hirector)
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‘Hsiao Taﬂ (LKKA utn!

From: Hsizo Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 10 July 2018 4:07 PM
To: JIRONGSHUN@GMAILCOM'
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2492U(AXA) & SG 59065 ALONG/AT UPPER CHANGI
ROAD ON 23/05/2018
10 JULY 2018

M/s JI RONG SHUN PFTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18010725/K1pa3
YOUR REF : XD 24792V
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2492U(AXA) & SG 57065 ALONG/AT UPPER CHANGI ROAD ON 23/05/2018

we refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you thot we are the loss adjuster oppointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SG 59065
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour.
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Parly.

Please be infarmed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be atfected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and occording to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply fo us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your tull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following lo
chewhtdlkkaulo com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any|

Authorisation Letter/ Employment Letter from you company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (it any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footlage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) [if any)

It you or your passenger|(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

o protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s] and/or their legal representafives, or moke any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consenl.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
“final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

I you need any clarification. please do ot hesitate to contact us af 6742 3197 or email us ot
chewhl@kkguto.com,

Please quote the claim referance when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Touws sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 474] 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.cam

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept]



62002018 Claim Portal

MOOKB& [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
“ XD 5492&’0&?& SG 59065 ch)lo 23/05/ o 18

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi Ernest, we have uploaded a copy of third party video in Smartclaims for your easy reference. Liability s

not in OID favour. Kindly advise if we may proceed DS for this matter. *"Third party is chasing for outcome
Thark you. Heiao Tong - 20/06/2018

=

hitps /fvp. smanclaims. axa com. sg/claim-portalhtmiindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#/service-requesis/view-message/?serviceRequestMumbe 11



TMzoa

&«

htips.fivp smariclaims axa.com sgl/claim-ponalihtimilindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#iservice-requeste/view-message/TserviceRequestNurmbe

Claim Portal

RE ﬂRﬁN for DS> - O0OKB6 [ACCIDENT
G D2492U Ol) & SG 5906S (TP) ON
23/05/ 201Bf( ? 94 {0 E

Type
© Question

Message

Hi Emest, we refer to our email dated 20/06/2018, 26/06/2018 & 09/07/2018. We have uploaded a copy
of third party video in Smartclaims for your easy reference. Liability is not in O1D faveur. We have also
uploaded & copy of Ol LOA and OID DL in Smartclaims. |A with mandate also submitted in Smartclaims
Kindly advise if we may praceed DS for this matter, **Third party is chasing for outcome. Thank you. Hsiao
Tong - 11 July 2018

£3

"
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 11.07.2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 23.05.2018
Date of appointment 11.06.2018
Date of survey 13.06.2018
Location of survey LEXBUILD INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SG 59065
Make and Model MAN A95-10518cc
Date of registration 27.12.2017
Excess
Market Value
Parf/COE Rebate
Nett Loss
Repair details:
|initial Estimate | § 22,766.39 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts S 5,950.00
Check items (estimate) 5 2,255.00
Labour S 5,610.00
Total 5 15,852.05
Lump Sum|if applicable)

|Number of days for repair | 10 |




N TR TR AN R s R PR S sE A dmesm Ay T L R d V|
Date: 11.07.2018

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%

Without Check Items With Check Items

Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 13,439.20 | & 15,852.05
Loss of use (13days x 5250) 3,250.00 | 5 3,250.00
Loss of rental
Loss of income
LTA search fees 745 |8 7.45
Others
Proposed Total 16,696.65 | 5 19,109.50




Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 3 September 2018 6:55 PM

To: ‘Xin ¥i'; Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Cc 'Chee Kiong'; 'samson’; 'amanda’; assignments; Admin A
Subject: RE: SG 59065 [Qur file ref: 18.24958 PD-Q]
Attachments: TP LOD.PDF

Dear Xin Yi

Thank you for your email
Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA, Our Ref: CC4/ASM18010725/K1pa3

Hest Regards

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phooe 6741-8434 | email: pssignments@lkkavto com | fax: b2sb-4915

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-235 | S{4089:43)

Fram: Xin Yi [mailto:xinyi@seahong.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 30 August, 2018 10:05 AM

To: 'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)' <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Chee Kiong <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; 'samson’ <samson@seahong.com.sg>; ‘amanda’
<amanda@seahong.com.sg>

Subject: 5G 59065 [Our file ref: 18.24958 PD-0]

Dear Catherine,

CLATIMANT : GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE LTD
VEHICLE NUMBER : SG 59065

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 23 MAY 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : XD 24920

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.
We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD. A copy is enclosed. They appear to have agreed to you as the SJE or your
recommended repair cost.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -
a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair Iinspection, please arrange for post repair inspection with the
claimant’s salicitor and let us have your survey report thereafter,

May we hear from you on the above soonest.

Thanks & Best Regards



Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message Is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information, If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.



8/4/2018 Claim Partal

<« Service Request Details

SBMODOKBS

Raferoncs
CCH/ASMI1B010725/pa3 f

LO355 LJalE

23 May 2018

Request Dato
29 August 2018

Dhae Dl

12 June 2019

Vencor Nami

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Tvpe of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step

Finish the work

|

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Reglstration #
SG5%045

Ml ki

TPVD MAN

hittps:/ivp smaricialms. axa com.sg/claim-partalhtml/index-vendor-service-requests himi#iseny|ce-raquestsservicaRequestumber=50009 15



242018 Claim Partal

Muodel
A9S

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured
JI RONG SHUN PRIVATE LIMITED

P.O. BOX 568, BEDOK CENTRAL POST OFFICE, 914606, Singapaore
68639838

Claim Handler
CHEN Xinyou

chen.xinyou@axa.com.sg

Addinonal Instructions
Mg Invoites History Documents Assessment Mietrics Maliss

TYPE 7]

SENT 4/9/18 8:30 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT [TP passed to Lawyer]- SEMOOKB6

BODY Hi, we noted that third party had passed the case

s

TYPE e

SENT 31/8/18 7:59 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP

m;wwm.mmummmmmm-mwmmwmwmpm
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SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

Claim Partal

RE: <Request for DS> - SBMOOKBS [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(01) & 5G 59065 (TP) ON 23/05/2018)

""URGENT REMINDER"“Hi Emest. we refer to our emai.

-~

13/8/18 5:18 PM

LKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for DS> - SBMOOKB6 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(0l) & SG 59065 (TP) ON 23/05/2018]

""URGENT REMINDER"*Hi Ernest. we refer to aur smal

-

30/7/18 9:46 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for DS> - SBMOOKBS [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(O1) & SG 59065 (TP) ON 23/05/2018)

“URGENT**H| Emest, we refer to cur emall dated 2.

-

11/7/18 11:06 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for D5> - SBMOOKB6 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(01) & SG 59065 (TP) ON 23/05/2018]

humu’wp:rmrldum.m.m.W:mmm-:«mm-wumhmmmwmmmm
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BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

Cilalm Portal

Hi Emest, we refer to our emall dated 20/06/2018.

-

Q/7/18 4:43 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for DS> - SAMOOKB6S [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
24920(01) & 5G 59065 (TP) ON 23/05/2018]

Hi Ernesl. we refer to our emall dated 20/04,/2018

-

26/6/18 8:14 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for DS> - SSMOOKBS [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(01) & SG 5906S (TP) ON 23/05/2018)

Hi Ernest. we refer to our email dared 20/06/2018

*~

20/6/18 12:19 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<Request for DS> - SBMOOKBS [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2492U(01) & SG 59045 (TP) ON 23/05/2018]

Hi Emest, we have uploaded a copy of third party

-~

hitps./ivo.smariclaims axa com. sg/claim-portalihtmifindex-vendor-service-requests hmiltiservice-requests?serviceRequestNumber=50559

4/5



aar20e Claim Portal

TYPE 2]
SENT 20/6/18 12:02 PM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT Immediate Advice uploaded
BODY Immediate Advice uploaded
-
TYPE @
SENT 12/6/18 9:21 AM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT VNI
BODY Mlease be informed that vehicle currently not in t
-

hitpe:/ivp smartcialms. axa com sglclaim-portal/himl/index-vendar-service-requests himig/service-requests/?serviceReguestiNumber=50999



CROSSBOW INSUHAN{‘E PIE LI rpraioa AL SV

ADVOCATES & LOLICITDARE
COMMILLIOMERS FOR QATHSE

4 Robersan foad #02-01/00
Far East Fimance Building

Singapers 048545
TeL 6512 9980 raw 6532 9908

Persemile cune by the sersion ol s L dosamums

MAI LFDGF‘A == EHAIL contacti@orossbows comag

OFFICEMOURE Fam ~ Mon = Fri)
Our Ref: ML.ace.8205.18.it iﬂ% £54
301950830k~~~

BY FAX 6880 4740 & POST

Thursday, August 23, 201§

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
8§ Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 06881 |

Aten:  Claims Dept

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT DATE: 23 MAY 2018

VEHICLES INVOLVED: SGS906S & XD24921

ACCIDENT PLACE: ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST

We act for Go Ahead Loyang Pte Ltd.

We understand that you are the insurer of latter vehicle in the above captioned at the time of the
accident under policy no. VCA/P1161844,

We enclose here a copy of the followings for your attention: -
*  Our letters of today to the driver/employer of the said vehicle; and

* Al the enclosures of our said lemer,

Yours faithfully,
CROSSBOWS LLP : —— S

%LH'M Wln chmg. Michael
B (Hond) ( London ), Barrister-al-Low (Middle Temple) (LK)
Advocate & Solicitor (Singapore)

Encl.
27 AlIG 2098

—

cc. client [BY FAN| (Enclosure excluded)
(Attn: Mr Tien Yong Shun) -

GulanSochra) Sharon Tec  Daisy YL Tay  Low WWan Kwong Michasl
On & Devember 1007 Sabary Toy cow fubra & Too =an sonveried fram w fim to o imited | abed 1y partnerabis Cresbams | LP



CROSSBOW/S

ADVOCATES 8 SOLICITORS
COMMISTIONERS FOR OATHE

COur Ref: ML.acc 8205.18.i1
Friday, August 24, 2018

MR REN JUN

¢/0 Ji Rong Shun Pte Lid
21 Woodlands Close
#04-09

Primz Bizhub

Singapore 737854

JIRONG SHUN PTE LTD
21 Woodlands Close

#04-09 Primz Bizhub
Singapore 737854

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT DATE: 13 MAY 2018

VEHICLES INVOLVED:  SGS59068 & XD2492U

ACCIDENT PLACE: ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST
We act for Go Ahead Loyang Pte Ltd.

We are instructed by our client to claim

involving our client’s vehicle and a vehicle driven by your employee. Both said vehicles' registration

numbers arc as captioned above.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by
of your vehicle. As a result of the accident, our ¢

Limeted Lininfiny Parcnership
Regrats wien Ml LL D78 1T199

14 Aobinson Rosa #02-01/02

Far Exst Finance Building

Singapore D4E545

TE 4532 990 rax £532 9504

Mt | s B e il et g u L)
EMalL contactiierestbenws com g
OFFICE HOURS Jam —épm [Man= Fri)

BY POST

BY POST

damages agamnst you in connection with captioned road accident

10 loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows: -

your employee's negligent driving and/or managesment
lient's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put

| SINO | ITEMS . AMOUNT (Ss)
| Repair Bill 1193050
2 Loss of use/rental 3,500.00
Double decker with air
conditioner
- ($250 x 10 days)
3 Surveyor fee 0.00
4 GIA  accident  report 20.00
1. search &/or report
5 LTA search & report 7.49
6 Costs 800.00

GulabrSobhra) Eharon Teo  Damy TLTay Low Wan Kwang Michael

2 & December 1007 Sebbrn Tay Liw Subra B Tes wix conearied fremafirm tos

limiteed Habiling part nerabop. Crsmrimrey LLE



CROSSBOW/S iy

ADVDCATEE & FOLICITORS 14 Robinson Aosd #O2-01/02
CORMISSIONERS FOR OATHI Far Eart Finance Building
Singapore D4H545

TEL £532 %980 Fax 6532 9908

Marmrmibn i4 v har bh mwrsce of sy )
AL comactficrombown com g
SFHCEHOURE Fam = Bpm (Mon - Fri)

SINO ] ITEMS =k | AMOUNT (88)
7 Facsimile, postage & | 20.00
photocopy &  oiber
| incidents | o !
TOTAL | - 16,286.99 J

A copy of the supporting documents is erclosed: -

Our client’s vehicle certificate of insurance

Accident report of our client’s vehicle

GIA tax invoice

Accident report of your driver

LTA search

Email of your insurer’s surveyor (LKK Auto Consultants) opining loss of use for 10 days.
Workshop’s bill/invoice

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should
immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to vour insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14
days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but 10 commence
proceedings against you without further notice 1o YOUu Or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have any counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are
also required 1o send 1o us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant
supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,
CROSSBOWS LLP —
™ B

I
—

—

P

Mediw Wan Kwong, Michael
~TLB {Hons) | London ), Barrister-at-Law | Middle Temple) (UK |
Advocete & Solicitor (Singapore )

Encl.

cc. client [BY FAN] (Enclosure excluded)
cc. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [BY FAX & POST)

GulabSobhraj SharonTeo  Dhaisy YL Tay Low Wan Kwong Michasl
O § Decombar 2007 babhry) Tap L= Subra & Tes was comessind frmm sfirm o u imred Uahilivg partsesshin. Cromhms LLP



CROSS BOWS LLP o e

ADVOCATES & 1OLICITORS 14 Robinson Aoad #0Z-01/02
COMMISSIONERS FOR DATHS Far East Finance Building
Singapore D4BE545

ToL 4537 $IE0 rax £537 9508

Peuuimile b nmt for the sarecs of sown guesmesty
Bl comtactife romihowt oot T
CHFRICEHOURE Fam —&pm (Man - Fri)

Our Ref: ML.acc.8205.18.it

Friday, August 24, 2018
BY POST
MR REN JUN
¢/o Ji Rong Shun Pte Lid
21 Woodlands Close
#04-09
Primz Bizhub
Singapore 737854

BY POST
JIRONG SHUN PTE LTD
21 Woodlands Close
#04-69 Primz Bizhub
Singapore 737854

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT DATE: 213 MAY 2018
VEHICLES INVOLVED: SGS906S & XD24920
ACCIDENT PLACE: ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD EAST

We act for Go Ahead Loyang Pte Ltd.

We are instructed by our client to claim damages against you in connection with captioned road accident
involving our client’s vehicle and a vehicle driven by your employee. Both said vehicles’ registration
numbers are as captioned above.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your employee's negligent driving and/or management
of your vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has been put
to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows: -

S/INO ITEMS | AMOUNT (5%)
1 Repair Bill ' 1193050
2 Loss of use/rental 3.500.00
Double decker with air
canditioner
($350 x 10 days)
| 3 Surveyor fee 0.00
4 GIA  accident  report 29.00
search &/or report
5 LTA search & report 7.49
] Costs g00.00

GulsbSobbraj Sharan Teo Duwisy YL Tay  Low Wan Fwong Michael
Ol Dezeanbar 1007 Sabhrn) Tay Low Subra B Tes wan soneeried fram 2 firm 1o u limaned linkili by parissrohip, e baey LLP



* CROSSBOWS i

ADVOCATES & [OLICITORS 4 Robinson Rasd #02-01 02
COMMISHONERS FOR OATHE Far East Finance Building
Singapars D4RS45

TEL 6532 9780 Fax 6532 9908

L Rl i T e g e a——"
Bl contectiorombows, com 5y
CHFFICEHDURL Fam = dpem (Man = Fri)

 SINO 48 ITEMS | AMOUNT (§8)
7 Facsimile. posmge & 20.00
| photocopy &  other
incidents
l S~ TOTAL & | 1628699 |

A copy of the supporting documents is enclosed: -

Our ¢ fent’s vehicle certificate of insurance

Accident report of our client’s vehicle

GIA tax invoice

Accidznt report of your driver

LTA =earch

Email of your insurer's surveyor (LKK Auto Consultants) opining loss of use for 10 days,
Waorkshop's bill/invoice

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, vou should
immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14
days of your receipt of this letier, failing which our client will have no alternative but 10 commence
proceedings against you without further notice to ¥OU OF Your insurer.

Please also noe that if you have any counterclaim agamnst our client arising out of the accident, YOu fdre
also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant
supporting documents within 8 weeks of vour receipt of this letter,

Yours faithfully, B —

CROSSBOWS LLP :

w Wan Kwong, Michael
LLH (Hons) (Londor |, Barrister-at-Law | Middie Temple) (UK )
Adveocatz & Soliciion (Singapore)

Encl.
ce. client [BY FAX] (Enclosure excluded)
ce. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [BY FAX & POST]

Gulabebhra) ShaonTes DaisyYlTay LowWan Kwarng Michasl
O & Dacember 2007 Sabben Toy Low Sobin B T was eamvarted from e bem voow limioed labdliny mertmeretlp, Cremasbaey LLE



First Capital Insurance Limited O 2T heg o KR.CONSTE S

A fﬁlﬁﬁﬁ Company

Date lasund 1304 2016
CERTIFICATE REF NGO

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
(Master)

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD PARTY- RIGKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 188)
MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD-PARTY RISKS AMD COMPENSATION) RULES, 1980

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1887 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1953 (MALAYSIA)

CERTIFICATE MO, D-150BITSAMFEP
Veticie Regtration Na All Go Ahesd Buses befanging 1o or under the care. cusindy and coniral of ihe miured
Mame of indured Ge Ahead Loyang Ple Lig
Type of Cover Comprensngive
Petiod of Insurance From 22.02 2076 lo 03.09 2077
Insred Espmated Value Marke Value
Excess  SGOS50,000 00 Seclion | (Own Vehcle Damage) Any One Cocurrence
Ny Section || (Thitd Barly)
MNomed Deiver

Any authorised drivers
Pemons or Clsees of Persons entiiied 1o drive
Any person provided be i in ihe Insured's emaloy and is driving on Iheir crder or with ther permission

Provided Ihal the person driving is permilled i accardance with [he licenging or other laws o réguialons 1o dfive ke Molor Vehcle
or has besn so permilled and Is no! disgualiied by oroer of & Count of Law or by reason of any enacimeni of regulalion is that
behgll from driving ihe Motor Vehicle

Limitalions & lo use

Use only e the cartlage ol passengers of Goods in connaction with the Insureg's business (2s specified in the schedule)

The Policy does nol cover -

{1) Use for racing. pace-mahing, reliabilly trial or , speed-lesting,

{2) Lise whils| drawing & trailer, excepl the lowing (other ihen for reward) of any cne disasioa mezhancally propelies
wehicle

“LimAgtions rendered wioperalive by Secton B of the Moter Vehicies (Third-Pany Risks and Compenaation) Act (Chapier 165 and
Section 95 of ihe Road Transpont Act 1087 (Malaysia), ae nal (o be included Lnder Ihese headings |

IWve HEREBY CERTIFY 1that the Policy [0 which this Cenilicate relares is ssued in acsordance wilh 1he provaians of ihe Moror
Vehicles [Third.Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chaptes 189) and Pan (V of the Raad Transpon Act 1987 (Malaysia)

Firsl Cagnal insurance Limiled
tAwnw?nul
] ./E/

AT NO. BosT Aulhorised Signalue

Main Ofies : 6 Holties Dugy $71-00 Singapom Q48580 Tor 55 E272 2311 Fax 656222 3547 Websie wiat hrsl-newnnte.comneg
Gt Depatments A Molur Unterwlting Department < 3 Rebinaon Road £16:01 Ty Howas Singapone 058277 Tet- B5-6507 848 Fax 6246507 30410
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From  Kalvin Ang (LKKAute) kahvinang® kkauta com 0
Subject: RE: Quotation lor SG 58065 (Go-Ahaad Bumes)
Date: 13 August 2018 & B:21 AM _—
To: Yong Shun Tien yongshun@®lexbuild com

Moming Yong Shun,
Re-offer Lumpsum 511150/ 10 days.?

(Final Amount Subject to Insurance Approval)

Best Repards,

Kalvin Ang | Automotive Assessor

Technical Investigation & Accldent Reconstructionist (SAE-A)
LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: kalvinang @lkkauto com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Yong Shun Tien [mailto:yongshun@lexbuild.com]
Sent: Saturday, 11 August 2018 10:31 AM

To: Kalvin Ang (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: RE: Quotation for SG 59065 [Go-Ahead Buses)

Hi Kalvin,

We would like to counter propose total lump sum amount @ $11 500.00 for repairing
SG59065

Thank you

Besi Regards
Tien Yong Shun ( (1] A )
Operation Executive (Capability)

TN .
LexBuild
LexBuild International Pte. Lid,
2 Woodlands Sector |
#05-12 (Woodlands Spectrum 1)

Singapore 738068

L
il
i
fx

Tel 1 +65 6456 3533

Fax :+65 6456 3353

Mobile :+65 9029 6574

Email  : vongshun@lexbuild.com
Website : www.lexbuild.com

(&) s



8 new lrain of thoughls ek

—

From: Yong Shun Tien [mailto:yongshun@lexbuild com]
Sent: Saturday, 11 August, 2018 9:18 AM

To: 'Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto)' <kalvinang@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Quotation for SG 59068 (Go-Ahead Buses)

Hi Kalvin,
You that day was saying the parts will have no discount as it a brand new model7

Thank you

From: Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto) [mailto:kalvinang @ lkkauto.com|
Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 * °~ ™~

To: Yong Shun Tien ( | . gshun@lexbuild com>
Subject: RE: Qummﬁ%@ 5’% ses)

& new train of Hhowghis E
Hi Yong Shun, s

To confirm repair cost at LUMPSUM $10900 / 10 days.? (Final amount subject to insurance
approval}

Best Regards,

Kalvin Ang | Automotive Assessor

Technical Investigation & Accident Reconstructionist (SAE-A)
LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: kalvinane @|kkauto com | fax: 62564315
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Yong Shun Tien [mailto: yongshun @lexbuild.com]

Sent: Friday, 10 August 2018 4:23 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc: daims@lexbulld.com; elsonlim@lexbulld.com; Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Quotation for SBS6430D (Go-Ahead Buses)

Hi Catherine,

Please find attachment of after repair photo

CC: Kalvin — Please provide Lump Sum Amount ASAP, thank you
Thank you

Besl Regards,
Tien Yong Shun ( 2 )



Cperation Execulive (Capability)
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s LexBui ] d
LexBuild International Pre. Ltd.

2 Woodlands Sector |

#05-12 (Woodlands Spectrum 1)

Singapore TI8068

Tel : +65 6456 3533
Fax  :+656456 3353

Mobile :+65 9029 6574

Email  : yongshun@lexbuild.com
Website ; i

wwwilexbuild.com
a new frain of thoughts %

.
e | —

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) |mailto:
Sent: Wednesday, 13 June, 2018 5:10 PM

To: 'Yong Shun Tien' <yongshun@l|exbuild.com>; assignments@LKKauto.com

Ce: claims@lexbuild.com; elsonlim@lexbuild.com; 'Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto)'
vi

Subject: RE: Quotation for SE™~ """ "7 *" g uses)

Dear Yong Shun, @6% S

Kindly refer to the attachment_ ® ne= rein of thoughts m

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6741-B434 | email: assignments®kkaulo.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{40B933)

From: Yong Shun Tien [mailto:yongshun@lexbuild.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 13 June, 2018 11:41 AM

To: gssignments@LKKauto.com
Ce: claims@lexbuild .com; elsonlim@ lexbuild.com
Subject: Quotation for SBS6430D (Go-Ahead Buses)

Good Afternoon Catherine,

As spoken, please refer above attachment for quotation SBS6430D
Repair Type: Parts by Parts repair

Thank you



Best Regards,
Tien Yong Shun ( 1 A M )
Operation Executive (Capability)

il ™
* LexBuild

LexBuild International Pte. Lid.
2 Woodlands Sector |

#05-12 ( Woodlands Spectrum 1)
Singapare 738068

Tel : +65 6456 3533

Fax :+65 6456 3353

Mobile :+635 9029 6574

Email : yopeshun(@lexbuild.com
Website - www lexbuild.com

i

a8 new frain of thoughts
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LexBuild

TAX INVOICE
Invoiced To
Go Ahead Loyang Pte Lid Invoice No. . LBE201B08-027
2 Layang Way Date . 13/0872018
Singapore 50B776 Your Ref :
Our Rel :
Vehicle No . SG5U06S
Tal. ! B612 6458 Fax Issued By . Yong Shun, Tien
Attn : Mr Syahrul & Mr Alfian Terms 30 Days
Page No. o 1otd
ltem Code  Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Being Third Party Claims for SG58085
- Accident Date - 23/05/2018
- Vehicle No . SG5806S & XD2482U
- Insurance policy No : D-18083754MFBP
JOoB Cost of damage repair for SG5808S 1JO8 11,150.00 11.150.00
- Supply parts
- Labour charges
E.&O.E. Sub-Total S§ 11,150.00
Qur bank details: GSTT% S% 780.52
Account Name LexBuild International Pte Led Total Inc. GST 53 11,930.5)
Bank Name Standard Chartered Bank
Account No 010-2075727
SWIFT Code SCHLSG2IXXXN

Piease indicate nvoice number or revarse side of the chagqus ar
send the emittance advice (o inancelexbuild com

Claim for damage of shortage shall not be considerad unless we
are notified n witing within seven (7) days of this mvowxce date

Interest of 1% per monin & chargeable an overdug account

LexBuild International Pre Litd

2 Woodlands Sector 1, #05-12 (Waodlands Spectrum 1), Singapore TI8088
Tel (B5) 6458 3533, Fax (B5) 6458 3353

Website: www LaxBulld com, Email sales@@isbuild com




- 472018 Claim Portal

<« [TP passed to Lawyer]- SBMOOKBé&

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, we noted that third party had passed the case ta lawyer for handling. In view of this, we wil proceed 1o
close file and submit wp report to your good office soon. Thank you. - Hsiao Tong - 04 Sept 2018

hitps fivp smartclaims. axa.com.sgiclam-portalitmifindex-vandor-senvice-roquests himit service-ragquestaiview-massage 7 sorviceRequostNumbe .. 11
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